

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10220/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CRLA No. 610/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANI RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Teotia,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready, let it be listed for final disposal along with S.L.P.(Cr1.) No.5923 of 2009 (Jhaman Singh vs. State of Haryana).

Leave is given to the parties to file additional documents.

(Sukadev Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master