

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5923/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2009
in CRLAP No. 610/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JHAMMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6957/2009(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 10220/2009(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.
for Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(Criminal)
No. 10220 of 2009 has sought an adjournment on account of personal
difficulty. A letter has also been circulated in this behalf.

One last opportunity is granted.

List after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS